SECTION 00806

BALANCING CHANGI ORDER

No._

DATE OF ISSUANCE March 13, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE _March 13, 2018

Owner: ___ St. Charles Parish

Contractor: Sealevel Construction, Inc.
Contract:

Project:___Killona Force Main Extension

Owner's Contract No.: __S030101

1337

Engineer’s Contract No.:

ENGINEER: __Environmental Engineering Services,

Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: To balance bid quantities with actual installed quantities and to increase Contract Time.

Reason for Change Order: 7o close out project and to add Contract Time due to extraordinary water

levels in the wetland area of the construction.

Attachments: N/4
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
S
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 195
$ 1,009,200 Ready for final payment: 195
{days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No.__to__:

Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to
No. ¢

Substantial Completion: 0
$0 Ready for final payment: 0
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 195
$_1.009.200 Ready for final payment: 195
(days or dates)
Net decrease of this Change Order: Net increase (ggiaesss) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 160
$ 112,985 Ready for final payment: 160
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 355
$.896.215 Ready for final payment: 355
(days or dates)

APPROVED:

CCEP

A
By: ,‘R -

CON’?R"A’&TOR(AM orized Sig“namre)

00866-1

SCP-E-00806

2016




PROJECT NO. 1337
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

BALANCING CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

Killona Force Main Extension
St.Charles Parish, LA

DATE: March 13, 2018

BID CONTRACT VALUES ADDITIONS DELETIONS TOTALS
ITEM # R RRTION UNIT QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | EXTENSION | QUANTITY TOTAL QUANTITY TOTAL QUANTITY VALUE
1A 14" HDPE DR17 Pipe LFT 5,465 $54.00 $295,110.00 202 $10,908.00 | 5,263.00 $284,202.00
1B 12" PVC DR18 Pipe LFT 100 $175.00 $17,500.00 57 $9,975.00 43 7,525.00
4 12" MJ Plus Vaive EA 1 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 1 $4,200.00 2.00 8,400.00
5 2" Air Rel Vaive EA 3 13,100.00 $39,300.00 3 $39,300.00
8 Connect to Existing Main EA 2 26,000.00 52,000.00 2 52,000.00
11 14" HDPE Directional Drill LFT 5,020 $72.00 $361,440.00 5,020 $361,440.00
12 D.l. Fitting TON 1 $16,200.00 $8,100.00 0.64 $10,368.00 1 $18,468.00
27 Roadway Barricades LS LS $101,600.00 | $101,600.00 1 $101,600.00
38 12" Harvey Adapter EA 2 $600.00 $1,200.00 2 $1,200.00
43 Relocation of Infrastructure LS LS $35,000.00 35,000.00 LS $35,000.00 0 $0.00
44 Board Road SQFT 25,000 $3.756 93,750.00 19,112 $71,670.00 5,888 $22,080.00
TOTAL $1,009,200.00| TOTAL $14,568.00 TOTAL $127,553.00 $896,215.00
Total Change in Contract Price| -$112,985.00 |




Environmental
Engineering
Services, Inc.

%&/Ml{é’(/y <%}M/ (6 yuzea/fd ‘

610 Belle Terre Boulevard _
LaPlace, Louisiana 70068 - v ‘ www.eesinc.net
Phone(985) 653-0185 OSCAR J. BOUDREAUX, JR., P.E.

Fax (985) 653-0182 -
o March 13, 2018

Lee Zeringue

St. Charles Parish
100 River Oaks Drive
Destrehan, LA 70047

Re: - Killona Force Main Extension

Dear Mr. Zeringue, '

In _regards to the C_ontract Time extension in Change Order No. 1, the Contractor
experienced a Ieng delay in his directional drill portion of fhe Killona project. For about four (4)
months,_ the lwaterlevels in the swamp was elevated, thereby hurtihg his conetructioh activities.

_ it was deCided'to wait until the Wa_ter levels receded before the Contractor started sending
'equipment and p'ersonn‘el into the s_wamp to install the bore. Once the Contractor got to the pit
area behind the Hahhville Wastewater Treatment Plant wheh the water levels were reduced,
the bonng operatlons did not take very long with the exceptron of some minor breakdowns with
' the 500,000 Ibs pull directional drlllrng machine. ,
We recommend the Parish approve the time extensron on ‘[hls Project. The Contractor
- did everything he could within his control to get this Project vcompeted in the least amount of

time.






